UNOFFICIAL C 031114978

2002-10-10 11:14:49

WARRANTY DEED	\	Co	ook County Records	er 34.50
ILLINOIS STATUTORY (Individual to Individual)	\mathcal{D}			J. 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
MAIL TO: Jean E. Sorenson 111 W. Washington Suite 942		_	0021114978	
Chicago, IL 60602				
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER: Maryann Clark				
Unit 604		RECO	RDER'S STAMP	
Chicago, IL 6050				
THE GRANTOR(S) Maryann Clark an	nd James C.	Greenfie	e1d	
of the City of Chicago	County of	Cook	State of	Illinois
for and in consideration of ten (10)			·	DOLLAR
and other good and valuable considerations in hand pe	aid,			
CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Maryant	il Clark			
(GRANTEES' ADDRESS) 195 North Harl	County of	Cook	State of	Illinois
all interest in the following described real estate situ	nated in to Co	ounty of	Cook	_, in the State of Illinoi
to wit:	4/	2/2		
See attached legal description		C/6	9/4/	
NOTE: If additional sp 8-1/2" x 11 sheet, with a				
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by vi	irtue of the Ho	mestead Exer	nption Laws of the	State of Illinois.
Permanent Index Number(s): 17-10-401-01 Property Address: 195 North Harbor, Un		nicago II	60601	
Property Address: IDD NOILH DALDOF, UI	111L UU4. UL	ilcaro, il	1 0000I	

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

Scotember

(Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
MYRNA I AGOSTO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRED: 04/07/04

(Seal)

(Seal)

21114978

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS } \$88. County of Cook }
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Maryann Clark and James C. Greenfield
personally known to me to be the same person s whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as theirfree and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the
right of homestead.* Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 26 day of Sentenber 12002
Muno Con
My commission expires on 4/1/04 C20 02. Notary Public
6
OFFICIAL SEAL
MYRNA (AGOSTO } NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS } MY COMMISSION EXPITIES (2/07/04 }
IMPRESS SEAL HERE COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
* If Grantor is also Grantee you may want to strike Polease & Waiver of Homestead Rights.
NAME and ADDRESS OF PREPARER: FXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH
Jean E. Sorenson O SECTION 4, 111 W. Washington, Suite 942 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT
Chicago, IL 60602 DATE 10 Sept 02
Signature of Braver, Seller or Representative
This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (55 ILCS 5/3-5022).
and name and address of the person preparing the instrument. (00 11.00 (4.70022).
Maryann Maryann
RR ILLIN yann yann yann
RRAN' LINOIS SI FRG ann Clark Clark Clark
FROM lark TO
FROM FROM FROM 7ann Clark 10 70 70

UNOFFICIAL COPY 21114978

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Unit 604 in the ParkShore Condominium as delineated and defined on the Plat of Survey of the following described parcel of real estate:

That part of the lands lying East of and adjoining Fort Dearborn Addition to Chicago, being the whole of the South West Fractional Quarter of Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Thurd Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, bounded and described as follows: commencing at the North East corner of Parcel "A": as located and defined in the plat of "Lake Front Plaza" Subdivision (being a subdivision recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County Ulinois on April 30, 1962 as Document Number 18461961) and running thence North along a Northward extension of the East line of said Parcel "A" (said Northward extension being also the West line of a strip of land, 66.00 feet wide, dedicated and conveyed to the City of Chicago for public utilities by plat of dedication recorded in said Recorder's Office on March 14, 1979 as Document Number 24879730) a distance of 176.195 feet; thence East stong a line perpendicular to the last described course a distance of 235.083 feet to the point of beginning at the North West corner of the hereinafter described parcel of land; thence continuing along the last described perpendicular line a distance of 189.959 feet to an intersection with the Westerly line of North Lake Shore Drive, as said North Lake Snore Drive was dedicated by an instrument recorded in the Recorder's Office on March 14, 1979 as Document Number 24879733; thence Southwardly along said West line of North Lake Shore Drive, a distance of 146.790 feet; thence continuing Southwardly along said West line of North Lake Shore Drive, said West line being here an arc of a circle, concave Westerly and having a radius of 2854.789 feet, an arc distance of 85.093 feet to the North East corner of Block 2 of Harbor Point Unit 1, a Subdivision recorded in said Recorder's Office on December 13, 1974 as Document Number 22935649; thence West along the North line of said Block 2, a distance of 169.878 feet to an intersection with a line which is 235.083 feet East of and parallel with the Northward extension of the East line of Parcel "A" in "Lake Front Plaza" Subdivision aforesaid; thence North along the last described parallel line (said parallel line being perpendicular to said North line of Block 2 in Harbor Point Unit Number 1) a distance of 231.00 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois, which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to Declaration of Condominium recorded June 27, 1995, as Document Number 95414356, together with its undivided percentage interest in the Common Elements.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

21114978

Parcel 2:

Perpetual and non-exclusive easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created by Amended and Restated Grant of Easements dated August 29, 1989 and recorded September 1, 1989 as Document 89410952 by and among American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 1, 1985 and known as Trust Number 65812, American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 28, 1979 and known as Trust Number 46968 and American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 1, 1982 and known as Trust Number 56375 solely for vehicular access and peopstrian access over existing ramps and adjacent areas and any replacements of those existing ramps and over such portions of existing driveway as further delineated on Exhibit Collisaid Document creating said easement.

Parcel 3:

A perpetual non-exclusive easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 solely for utility purposes, vehicular access and pedestrian access incidental to the use of Parcel 1 pursuant to the terms, conditions and reservations contained in the Amended and Restated Grant of Easements dated August 29, 1989 and recorded on September 1, 1989 as Document Number 89410952 over and upon the following described property:

That part of the lands lying East of and adjoining Fort Dearbon Addition to Chicago, said Addition being the whole of the South West Fractional 1.4 of Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois, which part of said lands being a parcel comprised of the land, property and space lying below and extending downward from a horizontal plane having an elevation of 20 00 feet above Chicago city datum and lying within the boundaries, projected vertically, upward and downward from the surface of the earth of said Parcel which is bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at the North East corner of Parcel "A" in the Plat of "Lake Front Plaza" Subdivision (being a Subdivision recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois, on the 30th day of April 1962, in Book 615 of Plats of pages 4 to 9, inclusive, as Document Number 18461961), and running thence North along the Northward extension of the East line of Parcel "A," (said Northward extension being also the West line of a strip of land, 66.00 feet wide, dedicated and conveyed to the City of Chicago for public utilities by Plat of Dedication recorded in said Recorder's Office on the 14th day of March, 1979 as Document Number 24879730), a distance of 176.195 feet; thence

UNOFFICIAL COPY

21114978

Eastwardly along a line perpendicular to the last described line, a distance of 66.00 feet to the point of beginning of said parcel of land; thence Northwardly along a line which is 66.00 feet East of and parallel with said Northward extension of the East line of Parcel "A," a distance of 30.00 feet; thence Eastward along a line perpendicular to said Northward extension of the East line of Parcel "A," a distance of 322.16 feet; thence Southwardly along a line perpendicular to the last described course a distance of 30.00 feet to an intersection with a line which is 231.00 feet, measured perpendicularly, North of and parallel to the North line of Block 2 in Harbor Point Unit Number 1, according to the plat thereof recorded on December 31, 1974 as Document Number 22935649; thence Westwardly along a line perpendicular to the last described course a distance of 322.16 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

OFFICIAL SEAL **MYRNA I AGOSTO** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS \$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 94/97/04

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE (55 ILCS 5/3 5020 B)

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	10860195
My	and pour
Subscribe	d and sworn to before we
by the sa	ld / 1
this 20	day of <u>Applember</u> , 201

Signature:

Grantor or Agent

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

by the said this 26 day or September

Dated 10 Sepr 02

NOTE:

Notary Public

Signature:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE